Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

Company

Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America
Aetna Life Insurance Company

Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Forethought Life Insurance Company

American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company
American Memorial Life Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
Fortis Benefits Insurance Company

Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company
Continental Assurance Company

Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company
Allstate Life Insurance Company

Highmark Life Insurance Company

Minnesota Life Insurance Company

United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The
Transamerica Assurance Company

Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company
Principal Life Insurance Company

Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
American Fidelity Assurance Company
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The
Standard Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of North America
Sears Life Insurance Company

American National Insurance Company

5 Star Life Insurance Company

Canada Life Assurance Company, The

MONY Life Insurance Company of America
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The
Magna Insurance Company

Veterans Life Insurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
35,452,424
19,938,238
16,936,577
13,414,555
11,823,928
11,736,344
9,020,897
4,658,621
4,303,416
3,783,849
3,347,159
3,273,238
3,206,462
2,522,953
2,187,511
2,139,342
2,082,792
1,798,993
1,657,132
1,621,940
1,615,315
1,542,271
1,536,601
1,385,356
1,350,488
1,281,773
1,270,065
1,206,032
1,154,363

987,922
948,455
918,395
844,126
829,099
769,076
764,616
752,850
706,359
657,465
645,161
604,969
580,490
557,974
492,676
472,734
441,459
435,569

Market
Share
18.57%
10.45%
8.87%
7.03%
6.19%
6.15%
4.73%
2.44%
2.25%
1.98%
1.75%
1.71%
1.68%
1.32%
1.15%
1.12%
1.09%
0.94%
0.87%
0.85%
0.85%
0.81%
0.81%
0.73%
0.71%
0.67%
0.67%
0.63%
0.60%
0.52%
0.50%
0.48%
0.44%
0.43%
0.40%
0.40%
0.39%
0.37%
0.34%
0.34%
0.32%
0.30%
0.29%
0.26%
0.25%
0.23%
0.23%

Death
Benefits
97,799
38,919,579
0
11,740,233
14,171,695
10,769,239
4,964,641
2,145,668
1,544,119
2,484,325
588,567
938,305
2,829,615
1,606,198
1,695,480
1,315,041
3,487,369
1,146,719
1,825,428
1,413,877
2,089,188
624,500
833,751
457,581
766,368
2,076,606
789,975
254,336
216,280
381,163
662,394
605,500
541,400
737,709
1,569,127
424,700
338,123
2,325,326
207,670
56,500
547,300
85,358
383,820
379,883
537,434
438,451
1,102,498



Company

American General Assurance Company

Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company

Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Liberty National Life Insurance Company

Hartford Life Insurance Company

American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Homesteaders Life Company

Monumental Life Insurance Company

USADble Life

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
Liberty Life Insurance Company

Medical Life Insurance Company

Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company

GE Group Life Assurance Company

American United Life Insurance Company
Humana Insurance Company

Protective Life Insurance Company

Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The
Reassure America Life Insurance Company
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Baltimore Life Insurance Company, The

United HealthCare Insurance Company

Paragon Life Insurance Company

American Heritage Life Insurance Company

State Farm Life Insurance Company

Gerber Life Insurance Company

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
Trustmark Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

United Wisconsin Life Insurance Company
SAFECO Life Insurance Company

American General Life Insurance Company

EMC National Life Company

UniCARE Life & Health Insurance Company
Pan-American Life Insurance Company

Pacific Life & Annuity Company

Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
John Hancock Life Insurance Company

Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company

AAA Life Insurance Company

Combined Insurance Company of America

AIG Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company

Alta Health & Life Insurance Company

Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
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Premiums
Written

419,816
410,400
405,582
375,025
367,412
351,136
333,226
320,472
316,118
281,740
281,271
274,587
267,041
258,169
251,208
240,323
226,353
221,183
212,424
200,063
198,890
193,907
189,863
188,332
178,337
178,247
165,916
164,765
155,315
154,469
149,032
143,161
135,642
131,778
121,188
118,713
109,506
109,404
105,337

98,800

95,045

93,962

90,836

88,943

87,192

83,881

83,382

79,786

78,738

77,818

Market
Share
0.22%
0.22%
0.21%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Death
Benefits
220,538
303,334
225,000
34,686
0
165,004
223,504
123,971
86,132
97,006
50,000
609,257
77,166
427,000
283,000
168,922
83,231
187,500
19,407
252,000
150,784
153,253
243,937
75,397
125,000
184,500
0
100,000
353,144
120,572
99,011
363,280
163,000
25,000
95,000
61,957
112,500
1,084,751
30,000
84,000
92,903
23,553
145,450
68,749
0

0
197,000
15,624
240,459
0



Company

John Alden Life Insurance Company

Continental American Insurance Company

Federated Life Insurance Company

North American Company for Life and Health Insurance
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Shelter Life Insurance Company

HCC Life Insurance Company

Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The

Loyal American Life Insurance Company

American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America
Nippon Life Insurance Company of America
American Income Life Insurance Company

Fortis Insurance Company

Sentry Life Insurance Company

Golden Rule Insurance Company

Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
United Investors Life Insurance Company

Household Life Insurance Company

Aurora National Life Assurance Company

New England Life Insurance Company

MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.

First Colony Life Insurance Company

Academy Life Insurance Company

Provident American Life & Health Insurance Company
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
United Family Life Insurance Company

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

Starmount Life Insurance Company

Valley Forge Life Insurance Company

National Benefit Life Insurance Company
Companion Life Insurance Company

BCS Life Insurance Company

Balboa Life Insurance Company

Aviva Life Insurance Company

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York
National Security Insurance Company

Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company

Jefferson National Life Insurance Company

Oxford Life Insurance Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company

IDS Life Insurance Company

First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company

Securian Life Insurance Company

Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company

MEMBERS Life Insurance Company

American Founders Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written

77,430
74,665
70,037
69,303
63,598
60,987
60,987
59,101
51,385
47,149
43,174
40,798
38,981
33,467
33,076
31,966
30,727
29,759
29,683
29,006
28,372
26,477
25,316
25,008
21,210
20,208
19,249
18,583
17,506
16,258
15,673
15,512
15,022
13,758
10,329
10,215
10,009

9,967

9,770

9,200

9,121

7,728

7,631

6,545

6,047

5,415

5,356

4,740

3,949

3,938

Market
Share
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Death
Benefits
0

0
18,200
0
35,500
13,000
11,250
0
16,000
80,000
100,113
0
26,000
0
70,000
0

0

0
24,201
51,191
0
10,000
43,300
0
25,422
0

0
13,355
0

0

0
60,000
45,400

O O O O o o

327,232
10,000
15,000

0
67,321
0

0

3,000
569,300
1,950

0



Premiums Market

Company Written Share
Kanawha Insurance Company 3,541 0.00%
American National Life Insurance Company of Texas 3,351 0.00%
Southwestern Life Insurance Company 3,143 0.00%
Celtic Insurance Company 2,759 0.00%
National Farmers Union Life Insurance Company 2,352 0.00%
Settlers Life Insurance Company 2,217 0.00%
MONY Life Insurance Company 2,064 0.00%
United Insurance Company of America 1,940 0.00%
Kansas City Life Insurance Company 1,837 0.00%
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America 1,572 0.00%
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company 1,491 0.00%
Life Insurance Company of Georgia 1,327 0.00%
Conseco Annuity Assurance Company 1,199 0.00%
National Guardian Life Insurance Company 1,122 0.00%
Pioneer American Insurance Company 1,047 0.00%
Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company 982 0.00%
Lincoln Benefit Life Company 962 0.00%
Nationwide Life Insurance Company 942 0.00%
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company 916 0.00%
Transamerica Life Insurance Company 784 0.00%
General Electric Capital Assurance Company 752 0.00%
United Life Insurance Company 705 0.00%
Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company 685 0.00%
Washington National Insurance Company 550 0.00%
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest 540 0.00%
Citicorp Life Insurance Company 509 0.00%
Beneficial Life Insurance Company 463 0.00%
Security Life of Denver Insurance Company 394 0.00%
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The 388 0.00%
Conseco Life Insurance Company 334 0.00%
Great-West Life Assurance Company, The 227 0.00%
Columbian Life Insurance Company 225 0.00%
American Republic Insurance Company 143 0.00%
Bankers National Life Insurance Company 134 0.00%
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company 47 0.00%
Family Life Insurance Company 7 0.00%
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The 0 0.00%
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company 0 0.00%
MetL.ife Investors Insurance Company 0 0.00%
Mutual Service Life Insurance Company 0 0.00%
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company 0 0.00%
North Carolina Mutual Life Insurance Company 0 0.00%
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company 0 0.00%
Bankers Life and Casualty Company 0 0.00%
Concord Heritage Life Insurance Company, Inc. 0 0.00%
Great Western Insurance Company 0 0.00%
SBLI USA Mutual Life Insurance Company, Inc. 0 0.00%
Central States Health & Life Co. of Omaha -1 0.00%
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The -4,759 0.00%
CNA Group Life Assurance Company -55,473 -0.03%
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Death
Benefits

O O O OO O O o o o o

315,000
150,000
128,909
15,666
12,000
10,000
7,000
6,563
5,000
4,513
2,192

0

0
688,232



Premiums Market Death
Company Written Share Benefits
Grand Totals: 197 Companies in Report 190,876,573 134,307,838

Group Life Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank
Page 5 of 5



